
MASS BAY SAILING ASSOCIATION
2009 Offshore Racing Schedule

Date North Shore Other Boston/Hingham/South Shore
Wed., May 13 Constitution YC VOC PHRF Challenge
Sat., May 16 BYC Starting Practice
Sat., May 23 BYC Memorial Day Regatta (2 races) M
Sun., May 24
Sat., May 30
Sun., May 31 EYC Lambert Ocean Race M
Sat., June 6
Sun., June 7 CYC Summerset Regatta M, S, Q, J (2 races)
Sat., June 13 MYC Patton Bowl Regatta M, S (2 races) Constitution YC Spring Regatta (2+ races)
Sun., June 14
Sat., June 20 HBPHRF Solstice Regatta H, Q
Sun., June 21 EYC Hospice of the North Shore M, Q, J
Sat., June 27 CPYC Constitution Cup (2 races) Q, J
Sun. June 28
Sat, July 4 EYC Annual Regatta M, S, Q, J
Sun., July 5 BYC/RNSYS Marblehead – Halifax Race
Sun., July 6
Sat., July 11 HBPHRF Scorpion Bowl H, Q
Sun., July 12 CYC Mid-Summer Race
Fri., July 17 BYC Beringer Bowl O/N M, Q x 1.251

Sat., July 18 Crocker QP
Sat., July 25 Race Week/NOOD Scituate Invitational Q
Sun., July 26 Race Week/NOOD

QSat., August 1 CYC Summer Ocean Race M CPYC Make-A-Wish Regatta QP
Sun., August 2
Sat., August 8 PCYC Bowditch Race M, S, Q
Sun, August 9 CYC Classic Boat Regatta
Sat., August 15 Flip Flop Regatta QP HYC Hitchcock Trophy Regatta H, Q
Sun., August 16 EYC Chandler Hovey Race M
Sat., August 22 CPYC JFK Regatta (2 races) Q
Sun. August 23
Fri., August 28 PHRF NE2 (racing divisions below 141)
Sat., August 29 PHRF NE2 (racing & cruising)
Sun., August 30 PHRF NE2 (racing & cruising)
Sat., September 5
Sun., September 6
Mon., September 7 BYC Wednesday’s Child QP
Sat., September 12 JYC Regatta (2 races) M, S, Q, J Hull YC Great Chase Race QP
Sun., September 13

Sat., September 19 BYC Hodder Regatta M, S
Constitution YC Fall Regatta (2+ races)
HBPHRF Chowder Cup (2 races) H, Q

Sun., September 20
Sat., September 26 MYC Fall Series (2 races) M, Q, J BH Islands Reg. QP
Sun., September 27
Sat, October 3 BYC Fall Regatta M (2 races)
Sun, October 4 JYC Phil Small Race M, Q
Sat, November 21 Mass Bay Sailing Annual Awards Dinner
Fri, January 1, ‘10 Constitution Yacht Club New Year’s Day Race – Inner Boston Harbor

M=Marblehead S=Salem Bay Q=MBSA Qualifier J=MBSA J105 Qualifier QP=MBSA Pursuit Qualifier H=Hingham Bay
1 Multiplier of 1.25 will be applied to final scoring.
2The PHRFNE Championship is a qualifier for all classes. It is also an event in the Hingham Bay PHRF Governor’s Cup.


